01



FORM PTO-1595	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Of 107085 Atty Dkt No. 49 P 7
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephan KUDELKA	Name: Infineon Technologies Corporation
Alexander MICHAELIS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10950 North Tantau Avenue
X Assignment Merger	01. 0 1. 0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95014
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: July 20, 1999	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached?Yes _X_No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hamber of applications and patents inverted:
Name: Elsa Kel er	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	19-2179
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
<b>32/1999 NTHAIL 00000111 192179 09361055</b> 9. Statement and signature  **C:58** o the best **** Anowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Donald B. Paschourg Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,556	,
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	, and document:3

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Stephan KUDELKA, residing at 363 Van Wyck Lake Rd, Fishkill, New York 12529, a citizen of Germany, and Alexander MICHAELIS, residing at 3 Plaza Road, Wappingers Falls, NY 12590, a citizen of Germany;

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10950 North Tantau Ave., Cupertino, CA 95014,

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

## IMPROVED BURIED STRAP POLY ETCH BACK (BSPE) PROCESS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

> PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0291

<u>Power of Attorney</u>: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. (list name and registration number)

Adel A. Ahmed, Reg. No. 29,606; Stanton C. Braden, Reg. No. 32,556; Robert T. Canavan, Reg. No. 37,592; Dexter K. Chin, Reg. No. 38,842; Joseph S. Codispoti, Reg. No. 31,819; Aaron C. Deditch, Reg. No. 33,865; Lawrence C. Edelman, Reg. No. 29,299; Mark H. Jay, Reg. No. 27,507; Paul Kiel, Reg. No. 40,677; Rosa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728; David W. Laub, Reg. No. 38,708; Peter A. Luccarelli, Jr., Reg. No. 29,750; Jeffrey P. Morris, Reg. No. 25,307; Donald B. Paschburg, Reg. No. 33,753; Jeff Slusher, Reg. No. 34,729; Darryl A. Smith, Reg. No. 37,756; Daniel J. Staudt, Reg. No. 34,733; Heather S. Vance, Reg. No. 39,033; Scott T. Weingaertner, Reg. No. 37,756; Robert A. Whitman, Reg. No. 36,966; Ira Lee Zebrak, Reg. No. 31,147

## Send correspondence to:

Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department 186 Wood Avenue South Iselin, NJ 08830

## Direct telephone calls to:

Elsa Keller, Legal Administrator (732) 321-3026

I hereby declare that all statements made herein on my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Post Office Address 3 Plaza Rd., Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

PATENT REEL: 010127 FRAME: 0292